lowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary
Annualized Daily Traffic For All Vehicles

Station Number:
07322972099

2335

Count Date:
Thursday, June 12, 2014

(a3 diwel 440 812 SN

County:
Black Hawk

2335

Location Description: WASHINGTON STREET L WASHINGTOM STREET

US 218 (off ramp) &
Washington St

9316 mmp- 9316— mmp-11651

Volume Factor: 1.808

Pass Class Factor: 1.835
SU Class Factor: 1.564
Combo Class Factor: 1.552

Raw Data-All Vehicles:

N Le(W Le
L T
07:00, 303 558
08:00 267 505
11:00| 120 667
12:00, 168 698
15:00 141 917
16:00 132 971
17:00 149 796
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lowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary
Vehicle Type: Passenger Vehicles

Station Number:
07322972099

1230

Count Date:
Thursday, June 12, 2014

(a3 diwel 440 812 SN

County:
Black Hawk

1230
WASHINGTON STREET L WASHINGTOM STREET

Location Description:

US 218 (off ramp) &
Washington St

4879wy 4879— mmp- 6109

Volume Factor: N/A

Pass Class Factor: N/A
SU Class Factor: N/A
Combo Class Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Passenger Vehicles:

N Le(W Le
L T
07:00 293 526
08:00 250 470
11:00| 116 634
12:00 165 661
15:00 129 881
16:00 130 936
17:00 147 771
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lowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary
Vehicle Type: Single-Unit Trucks

Station Number:
07322972099

Count Date:
Thursday, June 12, 2014

(a3 diwel 440 812 SN

County:
Black Hawk

Location Description:

US 218 (off ramp) &
Washington St

WASHINGTON STREET L WASHINGTOM STREET

110 mmlp- 10— - 129

Volume Factor: N/A

Pass Class Factor: N/A
SU Class Factor: N/A
Combo Class Factor: N/A

Raw Data-Single-Unit Trucks:

N Le(W Le
L T

07.00 2 18
08:00 9 21
11:00 1 13
12:00 2 16
15:00 4 21
16:00 1 11
17:00 0 10
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lowa Department of Transportation
Turning Movement Traffic Count Summary
Vehicle Type: Combination Trucks

Station Number:
07322972099

Count Date:
Thursday, June 12, 2014

County:
Black Hawk

Location Description:

US 218 (off ramp) &
Washington St

WASHINGTON STREET

(a3 diwel 440 812 SN

123 mmlp

Volume Factor: N/A

Pass Class Factor: N/A
SU Class Factor: N/A
Combo Class Factor: N/A

123 =

31

L WASHINGTOM STREET

- 154

Raw Data-Combination Trucks:

NLeW Le
L | T
14
14
20
21
15
24
15

07:00
08:00
1100
12:00
15:00
16:00
17:00

NP0 00|00
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